
2026 Southern Utah University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-4   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (71), Opp (80)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), De la Cruz (2), Munoz (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Nielson 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-20),
Munoz (6-8), De la Cruz (4-4), Baker (3-3), Nielson (2-2), Duncan (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Ramirez, Arianna .429 11-11 35 5 15 1 0 0 6 16 .457 2 0 1 2 .459 0 0 0-0 32 14 0 1.000
29 Ollison, Taralyn .361 11-11 36 5 13 2 1 0 2 17 .472 3 0 2 0 .410 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
24 Becerra, McKenzy .294 11-11 34 5 10 2 1 1 5 17 .500 2 0 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 10 17 5 .844
27 Toscano, Alayah .286 11-11 28 5 8 1 0 0 9 9 .321 2 0 5 0 .333 0 1 1-1 15 1 1 .941
30 Lira, Savannah .250 9-6 20 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .300 1 0 1 1 .273 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Salvatierra, Michaella .211 11-11 38 7 8 0 1 0 3 10 .263 1 0 2 0 .231 0 3 3-3 13 0 0 1.000
14 De la Cruz, Michelle .211 9-8 19 1 4 0 0 1 1 7 .368 2 0 4 0 .286 0 1 0-0 23 0 2 .920
15 Munoz, Kassidy .207 11-11 29 7 6 0 0 0 4 6 .207 6 0 3 0 .333 1 0 0-0 65 4 2 .972
11 Knight, Isabella .118 11-11 17 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .118 3 7 5 1 .444 0 0 0-0 14 25 6 .867
7 Burgos, Aubrie .200 7-5 10 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .200 4 2 2 0 .471 1 0 0-0 6 6 3 .800
49 Ma'ake, Alayna .091 7-3 11 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .182 0 1 6 1 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Tamkoc, Mia .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .267 11-11 277 44 74 8 3 2 38 94 .339 26 10 34 6 .348 3 5 4-4 203 81 20 .934
Opponents .351 11-11 302 78 106 17 5 8 68 157 .520 42 10 36 3 .436 8 1 14-16 203 86 19 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Nielson, Avery 5.14 3-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 16.1 19 12 12 10 13 4 0 2 .297 4 3 0 1 0
22 Duncan, Hannah 5.33 1-1 7 3 1 0-0 2 21.0 28 18 16 7 8 4 1 3 .311 2 0 0 3 1
10 Baker, Delaney 6.87 1-3 6 5 0 0-0 0 18.1 31 24 18 10 9 6 4 1 .365 5 3 0 2 0
3 Nielson, Riley 9.80 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 21 15 14 11 6 2 0 1 .420 1 4 0 1 0
12 Moreno, Maddie 17.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 5 4 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 1 0
8 Tamkoc, Mia 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.93 5-6 27 11 1 0 3 67.2 106 78 67 42 36 17 5 8 .351 12 10 0 8 1
Opponents 3.52 6-5 27 11 1 1 2 67.2 74 44 34 26 34 8 3 2 .267 11 10 0 3 5



2026 Southern Utah University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Ramirez, Arianna 46 32 14 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ollison, Taralyn 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Salvatierra, Michaella 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nielson, Avery 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Nielson, Riley 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Baker, Delaney 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Lira, Savannah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Munoz, Kassidy 71 65 4 2 .972 3 6 2 .750 2 0
27 Toscano, Alayah 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 De la Cruz, Michelle 25 23 0 2 .920 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
22 Duncan, Hannah 8 2 5 1 .875 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Knight, Isabella 45 14 25 6 .867 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Becerra, McKenzy 32 10 17 5 .844 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burgos, Aubrie 15 6 6 3 .800 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Moreno, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Ma'ake, Alayna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tamkoc, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 304 203 81 20 .934 16 16 4 .800 4 0
Opponents 308 203 86 19 .938 21 5 0 1.000 2 0


